

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 03/28/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0Q1104  
LOCATION 08-RIV-10-44.5/50.4

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY NEAR THOUSAND  
PALMS FROM 0.1 MILE E OF MONTEREY  
AVE OC TO 0.2 MILE WEST OF  
WASHINGTON ST OC

PAGE 1  
03/29/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
32 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BARRIER

FEDERAL AID HSIM-0101-(063)131

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HB1 3,163,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 90  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 3,372,159.00 AMOUNT UNDER 737,623.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.87  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL    | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)   |
|----------|--------------|-----------|--|
| 1        | 2,634,536.00 | 5         | CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC<br>14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET<br>BALDWIN PARK CA 91706<br>626 960-9502<br>00387331<br>FAX 626 960-3887                       |
| 2        | 2,682,635.00 | 2         | HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>P O BOX 229000<br>SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000<br>858 587-3600<br>00750542<br>FAX 858 453-6034                         |
| 3        | 2,696,559.00 | 6         | PETERSON CHASE GENERAL<br>ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC<br>1792 KAISER AVENUE<br>IRVINE, CA 92614<br>949 252-0441<br>00615876<br>FAX 949 252-0266 |
| 4        | 2,982,520.00 | 3         | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>38000 MONROE STREET<br>INDIO, CA 92203<br>760 775-7500<br>00000089<br>FAX 760 775-8229                           |
| 5        | 2,988,532.00 | 1         | A M CONCRETE INC<br>P O BOX 579<br>SUN VALLEY CA 91353<br>818 768-4767<br>00446850<br>FAX 818 768-7228   |

08-0Q1104  
08-RIV-10-4  
03/28/13

6            3,364,590.00    7

HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC  
133 NORTH PIXLEY STREET  
ORANGE CA 92868

714 538-5156  
00743775  
FAX 714 538-5157

7            3,569,604.00    4

BRUTO CO ENGINEERING &  
CONSTRUCTION INC  
P O BOX 310189  
FONTANA CA 92331

909 350-3535  
00247770  
FAX 909 350-6820

08-0Q1104  
08-RIV-10-4  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
03/29/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                      | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|--|
| 05        | ALCORN FENCE<br>RIVERSIDE CA          | METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL                         |
|           | CAL MEX ENGINEERING<br>BLOOMINGTON CA | ASPHALT                                      |
|           | COOPER ENGINEERING<br>CORONA CA       | 60 BARRIER PARTIAL AND FORM & POUR           |
|           | INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS<br>PERRIS CA  | 60 BARRIER PARTIAL & REBAR                   |

08-0Q1104  
08-RIV-10-4  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
03/29/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                          | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|--|
| 02        | ACE FENCE CO<br>LA PUENTE CA              | MBGR   |
|           | CANYON HYDROSEEDING<br>RIVERSIDE CA       | FIBER ROLLS                                  |
|           | FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION<br>LIVERMORE CA | PCC BARRIER RAIL                             |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                      | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|--|
| 06        | CALMEX ENGINEERING<br>BLOOMINGTON, CA | ITEMS 22, 23                                 |
|           | HYDROSPROUT<br>ESCONDIDO, CA          | ITEMS 9, 20, 21                              |
|           | MARTINEZ STEEL<br>CLAREMONT, CA       | ITEMS 27, 28                                 |
|           | MODERN ALLOYS<br>STANTON, CA          | ITEMS 13, 25 THRU 28                         |
|           | TASZ CO<br>LOS ANGELES, CA            | ITEM 10                                      |

08-0Q1104  
08-RIV-10-4  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 5  
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                          | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|--|
| 03        | AMBER STEEL COMPANY<br>RIALTO, CA         | REBAR  |
|           | KRC SAFETY CO INC<br>VISALIA, CA          | AREA SIGNS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, ROADSIDE SIGNS  |
|           | LA CONCRETE AND GRINDING<br>MIRA LOMA, CA | COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT, ROADWAY EXCAVATION   |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS  | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|--|
| 01        | ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICE<br>5465 24TH STREET<br>RIVERSIDE CA 92509 | ITEMS 27 AND 28                              |
|           | ACE FENCE COMPANY<br>727 N GLENDORA AVENUE<br>LA PUENTE CA 91744    | ITEMS 13, 25 AND 26                          |
|           | INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS<br>1345 NANDINA AVENUE<br>PERRIS CA 92571   | ITEMS 27 AND 28                              |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                  | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|--|
| 07        | ACE FENCE COMPANY<br>LA PUENTE CA | RAILING                                      |
|           | HARDY AND HARPER<br>SANTA ANA CA  | AC PLACEMENT                                 |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0Q1104  
08-RIV-10-4  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 6  
03/29/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                       | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|--|
| 07        | PAVEMENT RECYCLING<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA | COLD PLANE                                   |
|           | VANGUARD<br>LIVERMORE CA               | CONCRETE BARRIER                             |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS                      | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|--|
| 04        | A C L<br>CHINO CA                     | CONCRETE BARRIER                             |
|           | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS<br>ANAHEIM CA | SIGNS  |
|           | CALMEX ENGINEERING<br>BLOOMINGTON CA  | HOT MIX ASPHALT                              |
|           | GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE<br>VISTA CA     | HYDROSEED, EROSION CONTROL                   |
|           | MARTINEZ STEEL<br>MONTCLAIR CA        | REBAR  |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID        | AMOUNT       |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 1        | 070030    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                          | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00     |
| 2        | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                       | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00     |
| 3        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                        | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00   |
| 4        | 128651    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)         | EA              | 2                  | 2,400.00   | 4,800.00     |
| 5        | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE                | EA              | 28                 | 250.00     | 7,000.00     |
| 6        | 130100    | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                           | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00     |
| 7        | 130300    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00     |
| 8        | 130330    | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT                     | EA              | 1                  | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00     |
| 9        | 130560    | TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER                         | SQYD            | 36,000             | .14        | 5,040.00     |
| 10       | 130640    | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL                          | LF              | 24,800             | 2.00       | 49,600.00    |
| 11       | 130710    | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE               | EA              | 2                  | 2,300.00   | 4,600.00     |
| 12       | 130900    | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT                    | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |
| 13       | 150662    | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING               | LF              | 890                | 8.00       | 7,120.00     |
| 14       | 150742    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                          | EA              | 2                  | 85.00      | 170.00       |
| 15       | 152316    | RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)                | EA              | 7                  | 275.00     | 1,925.00     |
| 16       | 152387    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST               | EA              | 5                  | 410.00     | 2,050.00     |
| 17       | 153103    | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT          | SQYD            | 2,760              | 5.00       | 13,800.00    |
| 18       | 160102    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)                    | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00     |
| 19       | 190101    | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                            | CY              | 2,220              | 45.00      | 99,900.00    |
| 20       | 210010    | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)            | EA              | 2                  | 300.00     | 600.00       |
| 21       | 210430    | HYDROSEED                                     | SQFT            | 149,000            | .05        | 7,450.00     |
| 22       | 374002    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)            | TON             | 7                  | 775.00     | 5,425.00     |
| 23       | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                      | TON             | 4,600              | 87.00      | 400,200.00   |
| 24       | 025145    | CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER                       | EA              | 510                | 6.00       | 3,060.00     |
| 25       | 839541    | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)                  | EA              | 1                  | 3,600.00   | 3,600.00     |
| 26       | 839585    | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM            | EA              | 1                  | 2,800.00   | 2,800.00     |
| 27       | 025146    | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60G MODIFIED)          | LF              | 23,800             | 48.00      | 1,142,400.00 |
| 28       | 839708    | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GC)                  | LF              | 630                | 156.00     | 98,280.00    |
| 29       | 000001    | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM                     | LS              | LUMP SUM           | .00        | 0.00         |
| 30       | 120165    | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                 | EA              | 16                 | 26.00      | 416.00       |
| 31       | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)                    | LF              | 25,300             | 11.00      | 278,300.00   |
| 32       | 999990    | MOBILIZATION                                  | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 260,000.00 | 260,000.00   |
|          |           |   |                 |                    | TOTAL      | 2,634,536.00 |

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

| ITEM | SECOND     |              | THIRD      |              | FOURTH     |              | FIFTH      |              |
|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
|      | BID        | AMOUNT       | BID        | AMOUNT       | BID        | AMOUNT       | BID        | AMOUNT       |
| 1    | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 1,500.00   | 1500.00      | 1,500.00   | 1500.00      |
| 2    | 3,000.00   | 3000.00      | 2,800.00   | 2800.00      | 3,000.00   | 3000.00      | 3,050.00   | 3050.00      |
| 3    | 125,000.00 | 125000.00    | 125,000.00 | 125000.00    | 189,600.00 | 189600.00    | 32,200.00  | 32200.00     |
| 4    | 2,500.00   | 5000.00      | 5,000.00   | 10000.00     | 4,000.00   | 8000.00      | 4,500.00   | 9000.00      |
| 5    | 100.00     | 2800.00      | 230.00     | 6440.00      | 225.00     | 6300.00      | 210.00     | 5880.00      |
| 6    | 25,000.00  | 25000.00     | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 35,000.00  | 35000.00     | 3,000.00   | 3000.00      |
| 7    | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 1,200.00   | 1200.00      | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 1,900.00   | 1900.00      |
| 8    | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      |
| 9    | .30        | 10800.00     | .20        | 7200.00      | .10        | 3600.00      | .28        | 10080.00     |
| 10   | 2.00       | 49600.00     | 2.75       | 68200.00     | .50        | 12400.00     | 2.70       | 66960.00     |
| 11   | 3,000.00   | 6000.00      | 2,500.00   | 5000.00      | 8,000.00   | 16000.00     | 4,000.00   | 8000.00      |
| 12   | 1,500.00   | 1500.00      | 5,400.00   | 5400.00      | 15,000.00  | 15000.00     | 19,250.00  | 19250.00     |
| 13   | 10.00      | 8900.00      | 10.00      | 8900.00      | 15.00      | 13350.00     | 14.20      | 12638.00     |
| 14   | 100.00     | 200.00       | 200.00     | 400.00       | 100.00     | 200.00       | 95.00      | 190.00       |
| 15   | 275.00     | 1925.00      | 250.00     | 1750.00      | 200.00     | 1400.00      | 295.00     | 2065.00      |
| 16   | 400.00     | 2000.00      | 500.00     | 2500.00      | 1,300.00   | 6500.00      | 440.00     | 2200.00      |
| 17   | 3.00       | 8280.00      | 5.50       | 15180.00     | 2.50       | 6900.00      | 9.35       | 25806.00     |
| 18   | 10,000.00  | 10000.00     | 5,000.00   | 5000.00      | 25,000.00  | 25000.00     | 5,000.00   | 5000.00      |
| 19   | 60.00      | 133200.00    | 39.00      | 86580.00     | 20.00      | 44400.00     | 35.40      | 78588.00     |
| 20   | 250.00     | 500.00       | 340.00     | 680.00       | 300.00     | 600.00       | 975.00     | 1950.00      |
| 21   | .05        | 7450.00      | .05        | 7450.00      | .03        | 4470.00      | .09        | 13410.00     |
| 22   | 500.00     | 3500.00      | 777.00     | 5439.00      | 300.00     | 2100.00      | 800.00     | 5600.00      |
| 23   | 90.00      | 41400.00     | 94.00      | 43240.00     | 108.00     | 49680.00     | 95.15      | 437690.00    |
| 24   | 4.00       | 2040.00      | 6.00       | 3060.00      | 10.00      | 5100.00      | 8.00       | 4080.00      |
| 25   | 3,600.00   | 3600.00      | 3,250.00   | 3250.00      | 5,300.00   | 5300.00      | 5,615.00   | 5615.00      |
| 26   | 2,900.00   | 2900.00      | 2,640.00   | 2640.00      | 5,100.00   | 5100.00      | 5,440.00   | 5440.00      |
| 27   | 56.00      | 1332800.00   | 59.00      | 1404200.00   | 60.00      | 1428000.00   | 57.85      | 1376830.00   |
| 28   | 100.00     | 63000.00     | 100.00     | 63000.00     | 150.00     | 94500.00     | 119.00     | 74970.00     |
| 29   | .00        | 0.00         | .00        | 0.00         | .00        | 0.00         | .00        | 0.00         |
| 30   | 40.00      | 640.00       | 40.00      | 640.00       | 25.00      | 400.00       | 40.00      | 640.00       |
| 31   | 10.00      | 253000.00    | 12.50      | 316250.00    | 10.00      | 253000.00    | 10.00      | 253000.00    |
| 32   | 200,000.00 | 200000.00    | 100,000.00 | 100000.00    | 295,000.00 | 295000.00    | 520,000.00 | 520000.00    |
| TOT  |            | 2,682,635.00 |            | 2,696,559.00 |            | 2,982,520.00 |            | 2,988,532.00 |



08-0Q1104  
 08-RIV-10-4  
 03/28/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 9  
 03/29/13

| ITEM | SIXTH      |              | SEVENTH    |              |
|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
|      | BID        | AMOUNT       | BID        | AMOUNT       |
| 1    | 2,500.00   | 2500.00      | 2,200.00   | 2200.00      |
| 2    | 12,500.00  | 12500.00     | 7,000.00   | 7000.00      |
| 3    | 180,000.00 | 180000.00    | 150,000.00 | 150000.00    |
| 4    | 8,500.00   | 17000.00     | 6,000.00   | 12000.00     |
| 5    | 400.00     | 11200.00     | 500.00     | 14000.00     |
| 6    | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 6,000.00   | 6000.00      |
| 7    | 3,000.00   | 3000.00      | 2,500.00   | 2500.00      |
| 8    | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      | 2,000.00   | 2000.00      |
| 9    | .20        | 7200.00      | .27        | 9720.00      |
| 10   | 3.00       | 74400.00     | 1.85       | 45880.00     |
| 11   | 750.00     | 1500.00      | 2,600.00   | 5200.00      |
| 12   | 9,500.00   | 9500.00      | 7,000.00   | 7000.00      |
| 13   | 15.00      | 13350.00     | 9.00       | 8010.00      |
| 14   | 100.00     | 200.00       | 110.00     | 220.00       |
| 15   | 200.00     | 1400.00      | 190.00     | 1330.00      |
| 16   | 400.00     | 2000.00      | 350.00     | 1750.00      |
| 17   | 5.00       | 13800.00     | 13.00      | 35880.00     |
| 18   | 8,700.00   | 8700.00      | 7,000.00   | 7000.00      |
| 19   | 20.00      | 44400.00     | 115.00     | 255300.00    |
| 20   | 1,000.00   | 2000.00      | 300.00     | 600.00       |
| 21   | .10        | 14900.00     | .06        | 8940.00      |
| 22   | 1,100.00   | 7700.00      | 780.00     | 5460.00      |
| 23   | 100.00     | 460000.00    | 98.00      | 450800.00    |
| 24   | 10.00      | 5100.00      | 9.00       | 4590.00      |
| 25   | 7,000.00   | 7000.00      | 3,900.00   | 3900.00      |
| 26   | 6,800.00   | 6800.00      | 3,000.00   | 3000.00      |
| 27   | 60.00      | 1428000.00   | 68.00      | 1618400.00   |
| 28   | 113.00     | 71190.00     | 150.00     | 94500.00     |
| 29   | .00        | 0.00         | .00        | 0.00         |
| 30   | 50.00      | 800.00       | 64.00      | 1024.00      |
| 31   | 31.50      | 796950.00    | 18.00      | 455400.00    |
| 32   | 157,500.00 | 157500.00    | 350,000.00 | 350000.00    |
| TOT  |            | 3,364,590.00 |            | 3,569,604.00 |